FORM <b>PTO-</b> 1595 (Rev. 3-93)	RECORDA		2-11-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)	879,			▼ ▼
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ≪  To the Honorable Comm		Trade   III		ocuments or copy thereof.
TO the Honorable Comin			00964222	
1. Name of conveying party	(ies): 1993 FED	-8 11:10:11:2	<ol><li>Name and address of rec</li></ol>	ceiving party(ies)
Scott W. Moore Terry L. Webb	ORD.	'FINANCE	Name: General	Electric Company
Michael C. Brown			Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached? Q Yes	XIX No		
Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merg	er	Street Address:	
			One River Road	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chan	ige of Name		10017
Other	4, 1998; August	7 1000	City: Schenectady	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 12345
Execution Date: and Jan		7, 1998;	A 1 (%)   1   1   1   2   4   4   4   4   4   4	> attached? [] Vac [] Na
Excoduori Date.			Additional name(s) & address(	es) attached? Clifes & No
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):		·	
If this document is being	filed together with a r	new application, t	he execution date of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No		1	B. Patent No.(s)	
• •	J.(G)		<b>57</b> 7 2.0.10.10.10.7	
09/231,050 <b>2/10/1999 SBURNS                                     </b>	1050	1		
l FC:581	40.00 <b>0</b> P Addit	tional numbers attach	ned? 🗆 Yes 🔁 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ndence	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1
Name: Frank R. Agovino			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	<u>\$ 40.00</u>
Internal Address:				
Senniger, Powers				
Benninger, Tower.	s, heavier a i	NOCUCI .	<ul> <li>Authorized to be cha</li> </ul>	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 161	th Floor		8. Deposit account number	:
One Metropolitar			. =	:
City: St. Louis	State: MO ZII	P: <u>63102</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this ;	page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Frank R. Agovino

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

In consideration of One Dollar and	other good and valuable consideration, of which
Terry L. Webb and Michael C. Br	ore of Arlington Heights. Illinois and own Y
sell and assign to General Electric Comp	any, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the
entire right, title and interest in and to t	the improvements in
HVAC CUSTOM CONTROL SYSTEM	4
	invented byus as described in the application for filed January 14, 1999 attly herewith, and any and all applications for patent and
patents therefor in any and all countries,	including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions
thereof, and all rights of priority resulting	from the filing of said United States application, and author-
ize and request any official whose duty it	is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements
or resulting therefrom to said General Ele	ectric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on
request and without further consideratio	n, but at the expense of said Company,wewill com-
municate to said Company or its represer	ntatives or nominees any facts known to
said improvements and testify in any le	gal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuing and reissue applications, mak	te all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to
aid said Company, its successors, assigns,	and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection
for said improvements in all countries.	Soupe
Ja 20 199	9 Scott W. Moore
State of Illinois	·········]
County of CCCIC	
This 20 day of	JANUARY 1995 before me personally came the
above-named Scott W.	Moore , to me personally
known as the individual who executed th	ne foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he
executed the same of his own free w	Holle
	Page 1 of 3  Page 1 of 3  Motory Public, State of Hitrors My Commission Expires March 6, 1999  My Commission Expires March 6, 1999

aug 7	1998	Michael C. Brown				
State of XIRGINIA  County of ROTINAE						
County of LOTINGE						
This 7th day of	augus	1998, before me personally came the				
above-named	Michael C.	. Brown , to me personally				
known as the individual who executed	the foregoing	assignment, who acknowledged to me thathe				
executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.						
		Manghallanty of 1/48				
		My Commeson expens 5/3/2000				

Page 3 of 3

Aug 7	, 1998	Terry L. Webb			
State of VIRYINIA  County of Romoka					
This 7th day of	angust.	1998, before me personally came the			
		, to me personally			
known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he					
executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.					
FN-746-M (1-60)		Malfred Styles Styles Styles			

Page 2 of 3

03-DS-6726

**RECORDED: 02/08/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9749 FRAME: 0785